2R-150N-57
NEXGEN® GALAXY 2R® - TWO-RAM BALER SPECIFICATIONS
Revision Date: 1/15/2009
*
** Cycle times include 2-1/2 seconds for decompression and valve shift. † Cycle time @ 1/2 penetration
*** Eject cycle times are with a plug bale and no bale door. 22 kW includes hydraulic oil. 37 kW does not include hydraulic oil.
Bale weights, densities and production ratings are based on the typical infeed densities indicated. Feed ratesand densities may be affected by
feed method, moisture content and material shapes. Production will be less when using the NexDoor®. NEXGEN® balers meet existing ANSI
standards at the time of manufacture.
GPM 73 137
Cycles per Minute 3.1 5.0
Average Dry Cycle Time in Sec.** 19.1
Charge Box Size
Horsepower 30 50
57"
11.9
Oil Capacity 150 Gal. 400 Gal.
Eject Cycle Time (4 ties)*** 38 Sec. 28
TONS per Hour
Displacement (CF/HR) 7,500 11,900
Infeed Density Efficiency
1.5 LB/CF 55%
10.2
3 LB/CF 46%
4.5 LB/CF 38% 6.4
Compressing Cylinder
PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS
8" Diameter - 120" Stroke - 6" Rod
Eject Cylinder
Normal Operating Pressure
7" Diameter - 68" Stroke - 5" Rod
3,000 PSI
Ejector Force (PSI) 115,500# - 58 Tons (81 PSI)
DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
Full Penetration Stroke
Compressing Force (PSI)
5" From Compression Wall
150,800# - 75 Tons  (125 PSI)
Feed  Opening
Charge Box (Cube)
40 3/4" W x 57" L
43" W x 57" L x 28" H  (39.7 CF)
Length
Width
25'-10" (add 3'-6" f/ hyd clearance)
14'-11" (add 2' f/hyd clear; add 7' f/ bale table)
Weight (incl power unit, no oil) 30 HP - 35,500 # 50 HP - 37,500 #
Body Height
Top of Hopper
44"
92"
BALE WEIGHT & DENSITIES
Bale Size - Approximately 30" High x 45" Wide x 64" Long - (50 cubic feet)
Maximum Weights & Densities*
Weight w/Stamper Option (incl p.u.) 30 HP - 39,300 # 50 HP - 41,500 #
ONP Up to 1,400#  -  (28#/CF)
OCC Up to 1,300#  - (26#/CF)
Mixed Office Waste Up to 1,400#  -  (28#/CF) HDPE Up to 950#  - (19#/CF)
3.1 5.0
5.2 8.2
Application - Most medium density recyclable fibers, plastic and metal recyclables & low density MSW
Construction - Heavy-duty structural members properly jigged & fixtured to ensure proper alignment.
CAD designed reinforced & braced as required by engineering standards.
GENERAL PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
UBC Up to 800#  - (16#/CF)
PET Up to 900#  - (18#/CF)